 12
   Due to continuous development and improvement Morion, Inc.
reserves the right to modify design or specifications of its
products without prior notice
               Status: November 2009
13a, KIMa Ave., St.Petersburg, 199155, RUSSIA. http://www.morion.com.ru
M O R I O N,  I n c.

• Frequency range: 10.0 – 40.0 MHz
• Available as RoHS
ORDERING GUIDE: MV115–B  20  F– 5V – HCMOS –  10.0 MHz
Outputs designations
1. Ub  - Power supply
2. Uref – Reference
voltage output
3. Uc – Control
voltage input
4. GND – Ground
5. NC – Not connected
6. NC – Not connected
7. Rf  - Rf output
Availability of
certain aging
values for
certain
frequencies
Standard frequencies
10.0
MHz
12.8
MHz
13.0
MHz
16.384
  MHz
20.0
MHz
Multiplied frequencies
20.0
MHz
25.6
MHz
26.0
MHz
32.768
MHz
40.0
MHz
H ±2x10-7/year A A A A A
G ±1x10-7/year A A A A C
F ±5x10-8/year A A A C NA
E ±3x10-8/year A C C NA NA
     A – available, NA – not available, C – consult factory
Availability of
certain stability vs.
operating
temperature range
±5
x1
0-8
±2
x1
0-8
±1
x1
0-8
±5
x1
0-9
50 20 10 5
A       0…+55 oC     A A A A
B  - 10…+60 oC  A A A C
C - 20…+70 oC  A A A C
D* -40…+70 oC A A C NA
    * for 5 V power supply only
+75 o, +80 o, +85 oC upper temperature limits may be
available on a separate request. For other temperature
ranges see designation at the end of Data Sheet.